8.WP.2019

33.WP.2019

36.WP.2019

85.WP.2019

278.WP.2019

334.WP.2019

2918.WP.2019

8675.WP.2019

Young European
Federalists

International
Movement of Catholic
Agricultural and Rural
Youth

European Federation
for Intercultural
Learning

Youth and
Environment Europe
Youth for Exchange
and Understanding
Federation of Young
European Greens
Erasmus Student
Network

Shokkin Group
International

Programming Committee on Youth, 7-8 June 2018

JEF

MIJARC EUR

EFIL

YEE

YEU

FYEG

ESN

SGI

Grants awarded for annual work plans 2019

Faker Fighters - Media literacy and critical
thinking education in a European
perspective

Let our voice be heard

Social impact — AFS volunteers as
educators, changemakers and advocates
for a better world

Let Grassroots Grow

The Wonderful Wizards of Youth Work
Reclaim Your Social Rights!

FACT - Fostering Action on media literacy

European Activist Factory

17/01/2019

01/02/2019

01/01/2019

06/04/2019

15/03/2019

24/04/2019

19/01/2019

04/03/2019

31/12/2019

30/08/2019

31/12/2019

30/11/2019

15/09/2019

01/11/2019

25/08/2019

17/12/2019

€48 000

€45 000

€48 000

€32000

€48 000

€46 000

€44 000

€34 000

€345 000



Full Project ID

Grants awarded for annual work plans 2019

Programming Committee on Youth, 13-14 December 2018

Acronym

Project Title

EYF grant

14.WP.2019.PC40 International IFLRY Changing the Norm: Youth's Vision of Diversity, 02/05/2019 | 03/11/2019 € 44 000
Federation of Inclusion and Democratic Pluralism
Liberal Youth

29.WP.2019.PC40 Service Civil SCI Gendered realities 12/02/2019 | 24/11/2019 €36 000
International SCI

54.WP.2019.PC40 International IYNF The Flow of Activism 23/03/2019 | 18/11/2019 €47 000
Young
Naturefriends
IYNF

65.WP.2019.PC40 Rural Youth RYEurope | Rural Youth Entering Democracy Land 14/03/2019 | 31/12/2019 €48 000
Europe

87.WP.2019.PC40 World Student WSCF-E Face it. Challenge it. Change it - Faith-based 01/01/2019 | 31/12/2019 € 45 000
Christian approach to prevent and combat Youth
Federation in Extremism in Europe
Europe

118.WP.2019.PC40 | Organising OBESSU #PeerPower — Peer education as tool to empower | 22/02/2019 | 02/12/2019 € 35000
Bureau of school students
European School
Student Unions

148.WP.2019.PC40 | ECYC ECYC Strengthening support for youth work in Europe 02/04/2019 | 11/10/2019 €38 000

through the CoE Recommendations on Youth
Work

196.WP.2019.PC40 | european play e.p.a. Power of the open circle! - Young people discover | 19/03/2019 | 29/10/2019 €38 000
work association active citizenship

261.WP.2019.PC40 | Youth of YEN JEV MYnority - MY Say 11/02/2019 | 31/10/2019 €47 000
European JC
Nationalities
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292.WP.2019.PC40

Association des
Etats Generaux
des Etudiants de
| Europe

AEGEE

SMASH - Structural Measures Against Sexual
Harassment

01/03/2019

14/11/2019

€32000

11

435.WP.2019.PC40

Youth Express
Network Réseau
Express Jeunes

Y-E-N/ R-
E-J

“Shake the Box! Alternative ways of
Participation”

25/04/2019

27/11/2019

€46 000

12

453.WP.2019.PC40

United for
Intercultural
Action European
Network against
Nationalism
Racism Fascism
and in Support of
Migrants and
Refugees

UNITED

Europe Under Construction

01/01/2019

31/12/2019

€45 000

13

614.WP.2019.PC40

Coordinating
Committee for
International
Voluntary Service

CCIVS

Raising Peace Promoting Peace

19/02/2019

19/10/2019

€45 000

14

944.WP.2019.PC40

Cooperation and
Development
Network for
Eastern Europe

CDN

Digital Technology For Democracy: Youth Turns
Threat Into Opportunity

21/05/2019

23/11/2019

€40 000

15

2048.WP.2019.PC40

Nordic Youth
Association -
Nordisk
Samorganisation
for
Ungdomsarbejde

NSU

Nordic-Baltic co-action for quality youth work

24/01/2019

24/11/2019

€40 000

16

3534.WP.2019.PC40

European
Federation of
Psychology
Students
Associations

EFPSA

Mind the differences - understanding and tackling
different kinds of discrimination and
stigmatization

17/05/2019

16/12/2019

€ 15000
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5014.WP.2019.PC40

Centro
Internazionale
per la
Promozione dell
Educazione e lo
Sviluppo

CEIPES

Art of our rights

27/03/2019

28/10/2019

€ 35000

18

8743.WP.2019.PC40

Hate Fighters
Network

HFN

Hate Fighters 2019

11/08/2019

07/12/2019

€40 000

19

9442.WP.2019.PC40

CONNECT
INTERNATIONAL

CONNECT

UpDatAed — toward digitally safe youth
organizations

01/01/2019

31/12/2019

€47 000

€763 000




