Grants awarded for annual work plans 2019 Programming Committee on Youth, 7-8 June 2018

	Full Project ID	ONG Name	Acronym	Project Title	Start date	End date	Grant awarded
1	. 8.WP.2019	Young European Federalists	JEF	Faker Fighters - Media literacy and critical thinking education in a European perspective	17/01/2019	31/12/2019	€ 48 000
2	2 33.WP.2019	International Movement of Catholic Agricultural and Rural Youth	MIJARC EUR	Let our voice be heard	01/02/2019	30/08/2019	€ 45 000
3	36.WP.2019	European Federation for Intercultural Learning	EFIL	Social impact – AFS volunteers as educators, changemakers and advocates for a better world	01/01/2019	31/12/2019	€ 48 000
4	85.WP.2019	Youth and Environment Europe	YEE	Let Grassroots Grow	06/04/2019	30/11/2019	€ 32 000
5	5 278.WP.2019	Youth for Exchange and Understanding	YEU	The Wonderful Wizards of Youth Work	15/03/2019	15/09/2019	€ 48 000
E	334.WP.2019	Federation of Young European Greens	FYEG	Reclaim Your Social Rights!	24/04/2019	01/11/2019	€ 46 000
7	² 2918.WP.2019	Erasmus Student Network	ESN	FACT - Fostering Action on media literacy	19/01/2019	25/08/2019	€ 44 000
8	8 8675.WP.2019	Shokkin Group International	SGI	European Activist Factory	04/03/2019	17/12/2019	€ 34 000
							€ 345 000

Grants awarded for annual work plans 2019 Programming Committee on Youth, 13-14 December 2018

	Full Project ID	NGO Name	Acronym	Project Title	Start	End	EYF grant
1	14.WP.2019.PC40	International Federation of Liberal Youth	IFLRY	Changing the Norm: Youth's Vision of Diversity, Inclusion and Democratic Pluralism	02/05/2019	03/11/2019	€ 44 000
2	29.WP.2019.PC40	Service Civil International SCI	SCI	Gendered realities	12/02/2019	24/11/2019	€ 36 000
3	54.WP.2019.PC40	International Young Naturefriends IYNF	IYNF	The Flow of Activism	23/03/2019	18/11/2019	€ 47 000
4	65.WP.2019.PC40	Rural Youth Europe	RYEurope	Rural Youth Entering Democracy Land	14/03/2019	31/12/2019	€ 48 000
5	87.WP.2019.PC40	World Student Christian Federation in Europe	WSCF-E	Face it. Challenge it. Change it - Faith-based approach to prevent and combat Youth Extremism in Europe	01/01/2019	31/12/2019	€ 45 000
6	118.WP.2019.PC40	Organising Bureau of European School Student Unions	OBESSU	#PeerPower – Peer education as tool to empower school students	22/02/2019	02/12/2019	€ 35 000
7	148.WP.2019.PC40	ECYC	ECYC	Strengthening support for youth work in Europe through the CoE Recommendations on Youth Work	02/04/2019	11/10/2019	€ 38 000
8	196.WP.2019.PC40	european play work association	e.p.a.	Power of the open circle! - Young people discover active citizenship	19/03/2019	29/10/2019	€ 38 000
9	261.WP.2019.PC40	Youth of European Nationalities	YEN JEV JC	MYnority - MY Say	11/02/2019	31/10/2019	€ 47 000

10	292.WP.2019.PC40	Association des Etats Generaux des Etudiants de I Europe	AEGEE	SMASH - Structural Measures Against Sexual Harassment	01/03/2019	14/11/2019	€ 32 000
11	435.WP.2019.PC40	Youth Express Network Réseau Express Jeunes	Y-E-N/ R- E-J	"Shake the Box! Alternative ways of Participation"	25/04/2019	27/11/2019	€ 46 000
12	453.WP.2019.PC40	United for Intercultural Action European Network against Nationalism Racism Fascism and in Support of Migrants and Refugees	UNITED	Europe Under Construction	01/01/2019	31/12/2019	€ 45 000
13	614.WP.2019.PC40	Coordinating Committee for International Voluntary Service	CCIVS	Raising Peace Promoting Peace	19/02/2019	19/10/2019	€ 45 000
14	944.WP.2019.PC40	Cooperation and Development Network for Eastern Europe	CDN	Digital Technology For Democracy: Youth Turns Threat Into Opportunity	21/05/2019	23/11/2019	€ 40 000
15	2048.WP.2019.PC40	Nordic Youth Association - Nordisk Samorganisation for Ungdomsarbejde	NSU	Nordic-Baltic co-action for quality youth work	24/01/2019	24/11/2019	€ 40 000
16	3534.WP.2019.PC40	European Federation of Psychology Students Associations	EFPSA	Mind the differences - understanding and tackling different kinds of discrimination and stigmatization	17/05/2019	16/12/2019	€ 15 000

17	5014.WP.2019.PC40	Centro	CEIPES	Art of our rights	27/03/2019	28/10/2019	€ 35 000
		Internazionale					
		per la					
		Promozione dell					
		Educazione e lo					
		Sviluppo					
18	8743.WP.2019.PC40	Hate Fighters	HFN	Hate Fighters 2019	11/08/2019	07/12/2019	€ 40 000
		Network					
19	9442.WP.2019.PC40	CONNECT	CONNECT	UpDatAed – toward digitally safe youth	01/01/2019	31/12/2019	€ 47 000
		INTERNATIONAL		organizations			
							€ 763 000